



January 16, 2024

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission State Capitol Building 500 E. Capitol Pierre, South Dakota 57501

Re: South Dakota Electric Rate Schedule: Corrected Tariff Sheet Revision Numbers

Ms. Van Gerpen:

With this letter, NorthWestern Energy Public Service Corporation d/b/a NorthWestern Energy ("NorthWestern") is filing revised tariff sheets to reflect the correction of revision numbers to two tariff sheets approved by the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission in Docket No. EL23-016, as outlined below.

Section 3, sheet 25 was filed in exhibit 4 as 11th revised. The attached sheet correctly states the revision as "12th Revised".

Section 5, sheet 3 was filed in exhibit 4 as 18th revised. The attached sheet correctly states the revision as "5th Revised".

Please contact me if you have questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

Jeff J. Decker

Lead - Regulatory Specialist jeff.decker@northwestern.com 0 605-353-8315